7 AM 743 NAVY CLOTHINS AND TEXTILE RESEARCH FACILITY NATICK MA F/6 6/17
THERMAL INSULATION MATERIALS FOR DIVER'S UNDERWEAR GARMENT. (U)
FEB 80 N F AUDET. 6 M ORNER. Z KUPFERMAN
ULASSIFIED NCTRF-139
NI.
' ' ll l l l l
munuuuI-mmm
1111 -1.8 112.5

C difference. The guarded hot plate was located in a temperature-
controlled.environmental chamber and was shrouded to limit air velocities
across the plate to less than 0.3 m/sec. The chamber was typically
controlled at a temperature of 13 deg C. The temperatures of the central
plate, guard, and chamber were monitored continuously by copper constantan
thermocouples connected to a multipoint temperature recorder.
Table 1 Physical Characteristics of Materials Evaluated
No. Avg. Thick. Pore
Type Group Code Samples Density Range Size
(gr/cm) (cm)1  (PPI)2
DU Pile 1 0.047 1.220
AE Pile 1 0.050 1.220
In Use V Foam 1 0.044 1.020
M12A Foam 1 0.070 0.826
M12B Foam 1 0.058 1.030
SI-30-2 3 0.025 0.338 to 1.270 30
SI-45-2 3 0.027 0.721 to 1.320 45
SI-80-2 1 0.029 1.300 80
SI-100-2 2 0.024 0.305 to 0.678 100
Open I SI-90-6 1 0.093 0.663 90
Cell SI-90-7 2 0.117 0.810 to 0.843 90
Foam SI-90-8 3 0.122 0.508 to 0.663 90
SI-90-9 1 0.150 0.650 90
SI-90-10 1 0.171 0.668 90
SI-90-12 2 0.196 1.18 90
SC-20-2 3 0.029 0.284 to 1.280 20
SC-45-2 1 0.027 0.320 45
SC-60-2 3 0.029 0.452 to 1.100 60
C SC-100-2 3 0.030 0.330 to 1.280 100
SC-90-6 1 0.093 0.645 90
SC-90-9 1 0.154 0.663 90
SC-90-12 1 0.195 0.699 90
SC-90-18 1 0.296 0.660 90
Fibrous
Batt M400S 1 0.057 1.630 -J
1 Pressure - 0.0001 psi (0.7 Pa).
2 PPl - Pores Per Linear Inch.